

## Rebel Makers | Personal Data Consent

Rebel Makers and Rebel Labs use photographs and videos to illustrate a range of promotional material. These materials include both digital and hard copy products, used across a variety of platforms including social media, printed collateral and exhibition stands. Additionally, we may also interview people who have an interesting or inspiring story to tell. This editorial supports our products and policies.

Before we can solicit an interview, take a photograph or video, we need to be given consent which indicates that you or the person you have legal responsibility for is happy for us to proceed. You will be asked to give consent for yourself, or the person you have legal responsibility for, upon registering for Rebel Makers (using the online registration form).

## Who needs to give consent?

- Children aged 11 years and under must have a parent or a guardian give their consent.
- Young people aged between 12 and 16 inclusive can give their own consent. However, it is wise to get additional consent from their parent or guardian as well.
- All persons aged 17 and over can give consent for themselves, as long as they are not considered to be part of a vulnerable group.
- An individual who is considered to be part of a vulnerable group as described in the Safeguarding Vulnerable Groups Act 2006 c47 must provide consent from their legal guardian. Full details of the Act can be found http://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2006/47/contents.

## What you are agreeing to

By consenting to this policy as part of your registration with the Rebel Makers community, you give your agreement for the individual named to be photographed, filmed and interviewed, and that the materials produced as a result may contain personal data (which we will simply call "your data").

- Your agreement gives Rebel Makers and Rebel Labs the right to include your data in products which may range in media types, and may include digital media and commercial and educational magazines.
- Your data will not be used by Rebel Makers and Rebel Labs for any means other than marketing and communication products.

If at any time you would like to withdraw your consent, please contact makersclub@rebellabs.co.uk

## Review

This policy is reviewed regularly and updated as required. Last update: June 2016